



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 929/2024 & CM APPL. 33684/2024**

DEEPAK KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajat Sang Sharma, Advocate
(M:8527912129)

versus

PRABHA TIWARI

..... Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

30.05.2024

%

1. In view of the Full Court Reference to give farewell to HMJ Sanjeev Sachdeva and HMJ V. Kameswar Rao on their transfer from this Court, it is not possible to take up the matter today.
2. List on 31st May, 2024, in the '*Supplementary List.*'

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

MAY 30, 2024

au