



\$~68

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 929/2024 & CM APPL. 33684/2024**

DEEPAK KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajat Sang, Advocate
versus

PRABHA TIWARI

..... Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

% **31.05.2024**

CM APPL. 33684/2024 (For Exemption)

1. Exemption allowed, subject to just exceptions.
2. Application is disposed of.

CONT.CAS(C) 929/2024

3. The present petition has been filed alleging non-compliance of the order dated 06th May, 2023 passed by the learned Principal Judge, Family Court, South-West District, Dwarka Court, New Delhi in *HMA No. 1482/2023*.

4. Issue notice to the respondent by all modes, including *Dasti*, returnable on 18th September, 2024.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

MAY 31, 2024

au