



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 929/2024**

DEEPAK KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajat Sang Sharma and Mr.
Sandeep Singh Nainwal, Advocates.

versus

PRABHA TIWARI

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

% **21.07.2025**

1. It is not possible to take up this matter today on account of a hearing scheduled in a preventive detention matter under the PITNDPS Act, 1988.
2. Accordingly, renotify on 27th November, 2025.

AMIT BANSAL, J

JULY 21, 2025

Rzu